PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER

10/905747

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Steven C. Gendreau	2005-01-10	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
Sonoco Development, Inc.	North Second Street		lHartsville	SOUTH CAROLINA	29550

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 3126067777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 023699

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Harold J. Fassnacht
DATE SIGNED:	2005-01-19

Total Attachments: 1 source=4300AS2.tif

OP \$4

PATENT REEL: 015585 FRAME: 0914

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Steven C. Gendreau of 520 Brennan Lane, Franklin, Tennessee 37067, hereafter referred to as APPLICANT, have invented or co-invented certain new and useful improvements in a(n)

POST IN POST PRODUCT PACKAGING AND DISPLAY STRUCTURE

for which an application for a	Inited States as	otant was files	1		(D = -14
for which an application for a No. 4300*); and	Inted States pa	atent was filed	1 on		_ (Docket
Whereas, SONOCO D principal place of business at I referred to as ASSIGNEE, is d invention, application and any with any and all divisions, reis	North Second Sesirous of acque Patent which	Street, Hartsvi airing the entir may be grant	lle, South Carde right, title an	olina, 29550, h id interest in an	ereafter
Now, therefore, to all consideration, the receipt and a my pre-existing obligation of a unto said ASSIGNEE, the enti application, and any Patent whall divisions, reissues and exterights under the International authorize the ASSIGNEE to a U.S. application under the procommunicate to the ASSIGNE to me respecting said invention papers, execute all divisional a execute any and all documents successors and assigns may mits own name. And I do here trademarks to issue any Pater unto ASSIGNEE, in accordance attorney, to insert herein* the patent application identified as the United States Patent and	adequacy of whas signment, I, to re right, title and ich may be gransions thereof, Convention with oply for patents visions of the E, its successon, to testify at and reissue application by authorize and twhich may be with this assisterial number as Docket No.42	the APPLICA and interest in ranted therefore all my foreign to so in foreign control of the solutions, assigns and any legal proceeding and request the control of the granted for patent of the granted for ignment. I further and filing data 297 after this	acknowledged NT, do hereby and to said inverse or thereupon rights to said invention ountries, claim Convention. A legal representedings relating all rightful our that the ASS said invention Commissioner or upon said inter authorize of the aforer	and in recognic sell, assign, to sell, assign, to rention, the aform, together with invention, and application ing the filing dand I hereby appropriately and in foreign conference of Patents and invention or appropriately assigned J. Fassignentioned Unit	nition of ransfer oresaid h any and all my n, and late of the gree to ets known all lawfuldition, to suntries in plication enacht, my ted States
CCM	1/10	05			
Steven C. Gendreau	Date				
I hereby certify that before me known to me to be the individ executed this instrument and w instrument as his free act and of	ual described in the ho by me was	n the foregoin sworn and did	g instrument, a acknowledge	and that in my	presence
(SEAL)	Thelm	Why.	oll)		
	Notary Public	g constraint a const	DNY A. WE89 lic, Davidson Co., 1 Expires Jan. 27, 20	'N 007	
* The application referre		Docket No. 43	300 was filed i	in the United S	
Patent and Trademark Office This insertion and the insertion				rial No	
of	. or and mining t	and above we	is made by me	/ ull3	uay
	•				

RECORDED: 01/19/2005

PATENT REEL: 015585 FRAME: 0915